P.02/11

Docket No.: GT/58A

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P08/REV08

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:		
. Name of conveying party(les): Gregory E. Hannon Gordon L. McGregor Raymond B. Minor	Name and address of reconstruction Name: Gore Enterprise Internal Address:	
dditional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \[\sum \text{Yes} \times \text{No} \]		
Execution Date(s): 2/11/98, 2/6/98, 2/6/98 Assignment	City: Newark State: Delaware Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(zip; 19711 (es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Tiled together with a new applicatio
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Darlene McGrath	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00	
Internal Address: Gore Enterprise Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address: 551 Paper Mill Road	 ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 	
City: Newark State: Delaware ZIP: 19711	8. Payment Information:	
Phone Number: 302-292-4167		
Fax Number: 302-292-4153	Deposit Account Number	07-1729
Email Address: dmcgrath@wlgore.com	. Authorized User Name	Darlene McGrath
). Signature:	- Addoness ossi Hamo	5/26/2009
Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date
· ·		

Box 3. Corrective Action for Recordation

08/910,096 filed 8/12/1997

Previous Recordation Date: 2/17/1998 Previous Reel/Frame: 9034/0768

Correction to Assignor:

From: W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc.

To: Gore Enterprise Holdings, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 022744 FRAME: 0727

	(11 st)	
ı	FORM PTO-1506 (ModRed)	5.5.521,7(11)
	FORM PTC-1695 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (avp.4/94) Copyright 1994 Legalisoft Political	Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settlement in the Ville X	3829 V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
17-78	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gregory E. Hannon Gordon L. McGregor Raymond B. Minor	Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: W.L. Gore & Associates, Inc. Internal Address:
7	Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	y20. ™
3	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: 555 Paper Mill Road
Ì	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 9329
	Other	City: Newark State: DE ZIP: 19714
	Execution Date: 2/6/98, 2/11/98	Additional name(s) & address(es)
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/910,096 filed August 12, 1997	B. Patent No.(\$)
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: David J. Johns	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: W.L. Gore & Associates, Inc.		☐ Enclosed
	·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 551 Paper Mill Road P.O. Box 9206	8. Deposit account number:
	City: Newark State: DE ZIP: 19714	07-1729 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		USE THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Elaine Silashki Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	Lotal number of bages including	warmer accountly accommended accommendation

PATENT

REEL: 022744 FRAME: 0728

ه د در

Attorney Docket No.: GT/58A

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We GREGORY E. HANNON, residing at 26 Bristol Lane, Newark, DE 19711; GORDON L. McGREGOR residing at 5 Copper Beech Court, Landenberg, PA 19350; and RAYMOND B. MINOR, residing at 233 Greenhaven Drive, Elkton, MD 21921; citizens of the United States of America, as assignors have made an invention entitled HIGH LIGHT DIFFUSIVE AND LOW LIGHT ABSORBENT MATERIAL AND METHOD FOR MAKING AND USING SAME, for which We have executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Gore Enterprise Holdings, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 551 Paper Mill Road, P.O. Box 9206, Newark, Delaware 19714, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, We as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, our entire rights, titles, and interests in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, We hereby covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, We hereby further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 022744 FRAME: 0729

Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this(t*				
day of February, 1998.				
Gregory E. Hannon				
Gregory E. Hannon				
County of Cull }	*			
State of Mayland)				
State of the second				
Subscribed and sworn to before me this // the day of February, 1998.				
Barbara Cook				
Notary Public				
BARBARA COOK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires May 26, 1998				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	/			
day of February 1998.	-			
Gordon L. McGregor				
County of (IEC+1)				
State of Maryland) ss:				
Subscribed and swom to before me this <u>((</u> \frac{\psi}{\text{day of February, 1998.}				
Subscribed and swom to before me this <u>(V)</u> day of reprusry, 1995.				
Deborah OVan Dyl	<u>.</u>			
Notary Public U				
10 December 19 1 The Thirty of the Control of the Theory of the Control of the Co	1			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this				
day of February, 1998.				
Taymond B Minn				
Raymond B. Minor				
County of (Lai)				
/ ec.				
State of Maryland)				
Subscribed and swom to before me this loth day of Juliany				
1998.				
marga & 10 m Tul	n			
Notary Public	<u>L</u>			
Section 1 Control of the Control of				
PATENT	,1			

RECORDED: 05/26/2009

REEL: 022744 FRAME: 0730